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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075000368 HJ 540 AYDINCIK TUR 033E12 36N20 0 9 600 30.8 80 B 3

PLN 075000368 HN 540 AYDINCIK TUR 033E12 36N20 0 9 600 30.8 80 B 3

MOD 114050619 HJ 540 VAN TUR 043E15 38N35 5 9 250 24.0 A 154 1 AZE; RUS

MOD 114050619 HN 540 VAN TUR 043E15 38N35 5 9 50 17.0 A 154 1 AZE; RUS

PLN 075000379 HJ 549 S ZHANGZHOU CHN 117E40 24N30 9 20 100 22.1 A 240 3

PLN 075000379 HN 549 S ZHANGZHOU CHN 117E40 24N30 9 20 100 22.1 A 240 3

MOD 114049676 HN 549 S PUTIAN 1 CHN 119E09 25N27 9 20 115 27.6 B 3 J; PHL

ADD 114051291 HJ 585 GOLDASTEH IRN 051E27 35N41 5 9 300 26.8 A 256 10

ADD 114051291 HN 585 GOLDASTEH IRN 051E27 35N41 5 9 5 9.0 A 256 10

PLN 075000974 HJ 630 S NANCHANG SHI CHN 115E54 28N42 9 20 50 17.4 A 120 3

PLN 075000974 HN 630 S NANCHANG SHI CHN 115E54 28N42 9 20 50 17.4 A 120 3

MOD 114049686 HJ 630 S NANCHANG SHI CHN 116E03 28N36 9 20 200 23.6 A 158 30

MOD 114049686 HN 630 S NANCHANG SHI CHN 116E03 28N36 9 20 100 20.6 A 158 30

PLN 075001010 HJ 630 S YUNCHENG CHN 111E00 34N57 9 20 20 13.4 A 120 3

PLN 075001010 HN 630 S YUNCHENG CHN 111E00 34N57 9 20 20 13.4 A 120 3

MOD 114049693 HJ 630 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 113E23 34N48 9 20 100 22.1 A 238 10

MOD 114049693 HN 630 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 113E23 34N48 9 20 100 22.1 B 10 BGD; KOR; RUS

PLN 075001056 HJ 639 S BEIJING CHN 116E27 39N57 9 20 150 23.9 A 240 3

PLN 075001056 HN 639 S BEIJING CHN 116E27 39N57 9 20 150 23.9 A 240 3

MOD 114049692 HN 639 S BEIJING 1 CHN 116E10 39N45 9 20 190 24.9 A 235 10

ADD 114052868 HJ 675 KIASHAHR IRN 049E58 37N25 5 9 100 22.8 B 30

ADD 114052868 HN 675 KIASHAHR IRN 049E58 37N25 5 9 100 22.8 B 30 QAT; RUS

ADD 114049677 HJ 684 S PUTIAN 1 CHN 119E09 25N27 9 20 1000 37.0 B 3 PHL

ADD 114049677 HN 684 S PUTIAN 1 CHN 119E09 25N27 9 20 1000 39.0 B 3 J; KOR; KRE; PHL

PLN 075001788 HJ 729 S JIAN SHI CHN 114E59 27N08 9 20 100 23.4 A 240 3

PLN 075001788 HN 729 S JIAN SHI CHN 114E59 27N08 9 20 100 23.4 A 240 3

MOD 114049685 HJ 729 S NANCHANG SHI CHN 116E03 28N36 9 20 200 25.1 A 206 30

MOD 114049685 HN 729 S NANCHANG SHI CHN 116E03 28N36 9 20 155 24.0 B 30 PHL

PLN 075002092 HJ 765 FUZHOU 1 CHN 119E24 26N06 9 20 100 22.1 A 180 3

PLN 075002092 HN 765 FUZHOU 1 CHN 119E24 26N06 9 20 100 22.1 A 180 3

MOD 114049687 HJ 765 S FUZHOU 3 CHN 119E36 26N04 9 20 600 34.8 B 1

MOD 114049687 HN 765 S FUZHOU 3 CHN 119E36 26N04 9 20 600 34.8 B 1 PHL

ADD 114051299 HJ 792 ZANJAN IRN 048E29 36N41 5 9 20 16.7 B 10

ADD 114051299 HN 792 ZANJAN IRN 048E29 36N41 5 9 20 16.7 B 10

PLN 075002585 HJ 837 WUHAN CHN 114E20 30N36 9 20 300 26.9 A 180 3

PLN 075002585 HN 837 WUHAN CHN 114E20 30N36 9 20 300 26.9 A 180 3
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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

MOD 114049690 HJ 837 QUANZHOU CHN 118E48 24N53 9 20 630 37.0 B 30

MOD 114049690 HN 837 QUANZHOU CHN 118E48 24N53 9 20 630 37.0 B 30 AUS; PHL

ADD 114049680 HJ 855 S KUNMING 1 CHN 102E29 24N54 9 20 200 25.1 A 175 3

ADD 114049680 HN 855 S KUNMING 1 CHN 102E29 24N54 9 20 200 25.1 B 3 CLN; INS; THA

ADD 114051292 HJ 864 GHASRESHIRIN IRN 045E35 34N31 5 9 50 19.0 A 100 10

ADD 114051292 HN 864 GHASRESHIRIN IRN 045E35 34N31 5 9 1 5.0 A 100 10

PLN 075002962 HJ 882 S JIANNING CHN 116E50 26N53 9 20 10 10.4 A 90 3

PLN 075002962 HN 882 S JIANNING CHN 116E50 26N53 9 20 10 10.4 A 90 3

MOD 114049689 HJ 882 S NANPING CHN 117E16 27N01 9 20 200 29.0 B 1

MOD 114049689 HN 882 S NANPING CHN 117E16 27N01 9 20 100 29.0 B 1 PHL

PLN 075003128 HJ 909 WENCHENG CHN 120E06 27N47 9 20 100 22.1 A 180 3

PLN 075003128 HN 909 WENCHENG CHN 120E06 27N47 9 20 100 22.1 A 180 3

MOD 114049691 HJ 909 S QUANZHOU CHN 118E48 24N53 9 20 600 34.8 B 30 PHL

MOD 114049691 HN 909 S QUANZHOU CHN 118E48 24N53 9 20 200 30.0 B 30 PHL

ADD 114051293 HJ 909 LAR IRN 054E20 27N41 5 9 100 22.0 A 116 10

ADD 114051293 HN 909 LAR IRN 054E20 27N41 5 9 4 7.0 A 116 10

PLN 075003395 HJ 945 S FUSHUN SHI CHN 123E53 41N51 9 20 5 7.6 A 90 3

PLN 075003395 HN 945 S FUSHUN SHI CHN 123E53 41N51 9 20 5 7.6 A 90 3

MOD 114049683 HJ 945 S JIAOHE CHN 127E15 43N33 9 20 200 29.0 B 1

MOD 114049683 HN 945 S JIAOHE CHN 127E15 43N33 9 20 400 32.0 B 1 J; KOR; KRE; RUS

PLN 075003623 HJ 972 S ANYANG SHI CHN 114E22 36N08 9 20 50 17.4 A 70 3

PLN 075003623 HN 972 S ANYANG SHI CHN 114E22 36N08 9 20 50 17.4 A 70 3

MOD 114049694 HJ 972 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 113E23 34N48 9 20 100 22.1 A 155 10

MOD 114049694 HN 972 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 113E23 34N48 9 20 100 22.1 B 10 KOR

PLN 075003684 HJ 981 S CHANGCHUN CHN 125E24 43N48 9 20 50 17.4 A 70 3

PLN 075003684 HN 981 S CHANGCHUN CHN 125E24 43N48 9 20 50 17.4 A 70 3

MOD 114049684 HJ 981 S CHANGCHUN 1 CHN 125E25 44N01 9 20 200 29.0 B 10

MOD 114049684 HN 981 S CHANGCHUN 1 CHN 125E25 44N01 9 20 200 29.0 B 10 J; KOR; KRE; MNG

ADD 114049681 HJ 1008 S KUNMING 1 CHN 102E29 24N54 9 20 200 23.6 A 100 3

ADD 114049681 HN 1008 S KUNMING 1 CHN 102E29 24N54 9 20 200 23.6 B 3 IND; THA

ADD 114051294 HJ 1044 DEHLORAN IRN 047E16 32N41 5 9 5 10.0 A 143 10

PLN 075004588 HJ 1089 S PENGHU CHN 119E33 23N34 9 20 50 17.4 A 70 1

PLN 075004588 HN 1089 S PENGHU CHN 119E33 23N34 9 20 50 17.4 A 70 1

MOD 114049688 HJ 1089 S FUZHOU 3 CHN 119E36 26N04 9 20 600 34.8 B 1

MOD 114049688 HN 1089 S FUZHOU 3 CHN 119E36 26N04 9 20 100 29.0 B 1 PHL

ADD 114051599 HJ 1233 SHIN ONSENCHO J 134E29 35N35 9 15 0.5 -2.8 A 45 3 KOR
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ADD 114051599 HN 1233 SHIN ONSENCHO J 134E29 35N35 9 15 0.5 -2.8 A 45 3

ADD 114051295 HJ 1260 KHOOR IRN 054E41 33N45 5 9 100 23.0 A 50 10

PLN 075005895 HJ 1269 NANNING CHN 108E18 22N48 9 20 50 17.0 A 120 3

PLN 075005895 HN 1269 NANNING CHN 108E18 22N48 9 20 50 17.0 A 120 3

MOD 114049682 HJ 1269 S XUANWEI CHN 104E01 26N09 9 20 600 36.8 B 3

MOD 114049682 HN 1269 S XUANWEI CHN 104E01 26N09 9 20 600 36.8 B 3 BGD; IND; THA

ADD 114049679 HJ 1323 S HUTUBI 1 CHN 086E53 44N09 9 20 600 34.8 B 30

ADD 114049679 HN 1323 S HUTUBI 1 CHN 086E53 44N09 9 20 600 36.8 B 30 MDG; RUS; TJK; UZB

ADD 114051296 HJ 1359 DARAB IRN 054E32 28N45 5 9 100 23.0 A 50 10

ADD 114051296 HN 1359 DARAB IRN 054E32 28N45 5 9 10 11.0 A 50 10

ADD 114049695 HJ 1377 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 113E23 34N48 9 20 600 33.8 B 10

ADD 114049695 HN 1377 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 113E23 34N48 9 20 150 30.8 B 10 J; KOR; KRE; MNG

ADD 114051297 HJ 1377 CHAHBAHAR IRN 060E41 25N16 5 9 1 4.0 A 110 30 ARS

ADD 114051298 HJ 1413 ESTAHBAN IRN 054E07 29N02 5 9 30 15.0 A 50 10

ADD 114049678 HJ 1422 S KASHI 1 CHN 075E45 39N20 9 20 600 34.8 B 30

ADD 114049678 HN 1422 S KASHI 1 CHN 075E45 39N20 9 20 275 33.4 B 30 IND; KAZ; KGZ

PLN 075009951 HJ 1593 S JINGSHAN CHN 113E06 31N02 9 20 50 17.4 A 50 3

PLN 075009951 HN 1593 S JINGSHAN CHN 113E06 31N02 9 20 50 17.4 A 50 3

MOD 114049696 HJ 1593 S CHANGZHOU 1 CHN 120E06 31N42 9 20 600 33.8 B 10

MOD 114049696 HN 1593 S CHANGZHOU 1 CHN 120E06 31N42 9 20 100 26.0 B 10 J; KRE; PNG
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Annexe à la Partie / Annex to Part / Anexo a la Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 | 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 | 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 | 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

MOD 114049676 HN 549 S PUTIAN 1 CHN -11 -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7 -2 | 1 4 6 6 7 6 6 4 1 | -2 -7 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 -11 | -10 -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10

MOD 114049693 HN 630 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -1 | -1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

ADD 114052868 HJ 675 KIASHAHR IRN 0 0 -5 -10 -16 -16 -16 -10 -7 | -7 -4 -2 0 0 0 0 0 1 | 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 | 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

ADD 114052868 HN 675 KIASHAHR IRN 0 0 -5 -10 -16 -16 -16 -10 -7 | -7 -4 -2 0 0 0 0 0 1 | 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 | 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

ADD 114049677 HJ 684 S PUTIAN 1 CHN -11 -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7 -2 | 1 4 6 6 7 6 6 4 1 | -2 -7 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 -11 | -10 -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10

ADD 114049677 HN 684 S PUTIAN 1 CHN -14 -15 -19 -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 -4 | -24 -21 0 3 9 3 0 -21 -24 | -4 -8 -14 -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 -14 | -18 -18 -12 -10 -9 -10 -12 -18 -18

MOD 114049685 HN 729 S NANCHANG SHI CHN 2 2 2 2 0 0 -2 0 0 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

MOD 114049687 HJ 765 S FUZHOU 3 CHN -11 -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7 -2 | 1 4 6 6 7 6 6 4 1 | -2 -7 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 -11 | -10 -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10

MOD 114049687 HN 765 S FUZHOU 3 CHN -11 -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7 -2 | -6 -6 6 6 7 6 6 -6 -6 | -2 -7 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 -11 | -10 -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10

ADD 114051299 HJ 792 ZANJAN IRN -18 -22 -21 -20 -21 -22 -18 -13 -9 | -6 -3 -1 0 2 2 3 3 4 | 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 | 3 2 2 0 -1 -3 -6 -9 -13

ADD 114051299 HN 792 ZANJAN IRN -18 -22 -21 -20 -21 -22 -18 -13 -9 | -6 -3 -1 0 2 2 3 3 4 | 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 | 3 2 2 0 -1 -3 -6 -9 -13

MOD 114049690 HJ 837 QUANZHOU CHN -14 -15 -19 -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 -27 | -31 -21 2 8 9 8 2 -21 -31 | -27 -8 -14 -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 -14 | -18 -18 -12 -10 -9 -10 -12 -18 -18

MOD 114049690 HN 837 QUANZHOU CHN -14 -15 -19 -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 -4 | -11 -16 -4 5 9 5 -4 -16 -11 | -4 -8 -14 -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 -14 | -18 -18 -12 -10 -9 -10 -12 -18 -18

ADD 114049680 HN 855 S KUNMING 1 CHN 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 | 2 -7 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 | -3 -3 -7 2 2 2 2 2 1

MOD 114049689 HJ 882 S NANPING CHN -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 | 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 | 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 -1 -2 | -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4

MOD 114049689 HN 882 S NANPING CHN -14 -15 -19 -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 -4 | -6 -16 2 8 9 8 2 -16 -6 | -4 -8 -14 -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 -14 | -18 -18 -12 -10 -9 -10 -12 -18 -18

MOD 114049691 HJ 909 S QUANZHOU CHN -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7 -2 0 | 4 6 6 7 6 6 4 0 -2 | -7 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 -11 -10 | -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10 -11

MOD 114049691 HN 909 S QUANZHOU CHN -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -8 -4 -3 | -2 6 6 7 6 6 -2 -3 -4 | -8 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 -11 -10 | -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10 -11

MOD 114049683 HJ 945 S JIAOHE CHN 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 -1 -2 | -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 -8 -9 -9 | -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 | 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

MOD 114049683 HN 945 S JIAOHE CHN 6 5 5 4 3 -1 -1 -1 -2 | -12 -13 -15 -14 -13 -14 -13 -16 -16 | -14 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 2 3 | 5 6 -5 -12 -12 -7 6 3 4

MOD 114049694 HN 972 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -1 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

MOD 114049684 HJ 981 S CHANGCHUN 1 CHN -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -2 | -1 1 2 3 4 5 5 6 4 | 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 | 4 3 2 1 -1 -2 -3 -4 -4

MOD 114049684 HN 981 S CHANGCHUN 1 CHN -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -2 | -4 -3 -2 -1 0 -3 -3 -4 -5 | -5 0 6 6 4 4 6 5 5 | 4 0 -3 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -4

ADD 114049681 HN 1008 S KUNMING 1 CHN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 0 0 -1 -6 -11 -4 -6 -7 -8 | -24 -17 -8 1 1 1 -8 -17 -24 | -8 -7 -6 -4 -11 -6 -1 0 0

MOD 114049688 HJ 1089 S FUZHOU 3 CHN -11 -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7 -2 | 1 4 6 6 7 6 6 4 1 | -2 -7 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 -11 | -10 -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10

MOD 114049688 HN 1089 S FUZHOU 3 CHN -18 -14 -15 -19 -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 | -4 -6 -16 2 8 9 8 2 -16 | -6 -4 -8 -14 -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 | -14 -18 -18 -12 -10 -9 -10 -12 -18

MOD 114049682 HJ 1269 S XUANWEI CHN -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 -14 -18 -18 -12 | -10 -9 -10 -12 -18 -18 -14 -15 -19 | -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 -4 -6 -16 2 | 8 9 8 2 -16 -6 -4 -8 -14

MOD 114049682 HN 1269 S XUANWEI CHN -14 -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 -14 -18 -18 | -12 -10 -9 -10 -12 -18 -18 -14 -15 | -19 -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 -9 -6 -25 | 4 -11 9 -11 4 -25 -6 -9 -8

ADD 114049679 HJ 1323 S HUTUBI 1 CHN -2 1 4 6 6 7 6 6 4 | 1 -2 -7 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 | -11 -10 -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 | -10 -11 -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7

ADD 114049679 HN 1323 S HUTUBI 1 CHN -18 -28 -22 -10 -9 -10 -21 -27 -18 | -14 -15 -19 -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 -4 | -6 -28 -11 8 9 8 -11 -28 -6 | -4 -8 -14 -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 -14

ADD 114049695 HJ 1377 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN 4 3 2 1 -1 -2 -3 -4 -4 | -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -2 | -1 1 2 3 4 5 5 6 6 | 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5

ADD 114049695 HN 1377 S ZHENGZHOU 1 CHN -29 -19 -15 -14 -18 -18 -12 -10 -9 | -10 -12 -18 -18 -14 -15 -19 -29 -55 | -27 -14 -8 -4 -6 -16 2 6 9 | 6 2 -16 -6 -4 -8 -14 -27 -55

ADD 114049678 HJ 1422 S KASHI 1 CHN -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10 -11 -19 | -23 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7 -2 1 4 | 6 6 7 6 6 4 1 -2 -7 | -15 -28 -55 -30 -23 -19 -11 -10 -10

ADD 114049678 HN 1422 S KASHI 1 CHN -7 -9 -15 -15 -11 -12 -16 -26 -52 | -24 -11 -5 -1 -3 -19 -14 7 9 | 7 -14 -19 -3 -1 -5 -11 -24 -52 | -26 -16 -12 -11 -15 -15 -9 -7 -6

MOD 114049696 HJ 1593 S CHANGZHOU 1 CHN -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 | -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 | 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 | 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 -1 -2

MOD 114049696 HN 1593 S CHANGZHOU 1 CHN -2 -3 -10 -5 -4 -4 -22 -4 -4 | -5 -10 -3 -2 -1 1 2 -3 -3 | 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 | 6 6 5 5 -3 -3 2 1 -1
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PLN 108136594 HJ 1386 LEEDS C G 001W32 53N50 9 20 0 -23.0 A 15 3

PLN 108136594 HN 1386 LEEDS C G 001W32 53N50 9 20 0 -23.0 A 15 3

MOD 113043787 HJ 1386 LEEDS C G 001W31 53N50 9 20 0.1 -13.0 A 15 3 A/134

MOD 113043787 HN 1386 LEEDS C G 001W31 53N50 9 20 0.1 -13.0 A 15 3 A/134
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Annex to notifying administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 CHN PUTIAN 1 114049676 HN J 540 ISHIGAKI 075000347 20 8.60

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049676 HN J 549 NAHA 075000400 180 32.46

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049676 HN PHL 540 MT PROVINCE 075000365 340 2.40

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049676 HN PHL 558 QUEZON CITY 075000487 0 1.46

630 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049693 HN BGD 630 DACCA 075000932 80 0.51

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049693 HN KOR 630 IMJE 075001021 0 0.59

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049693 HN KOR 630 YEOSU 075001022 200 0.94

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049693 HN RUS 630 MINUSINSK 075001046 100 0.82

684 CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN J 684 NAGASAKI 075001426 240 9.23

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN KOR 684 GOGSEONG 075001429 260 4.46

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN KRE 684 SAMGO 075001430 240 1.01

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HJ PHL 675 LAOAG ILOCOS S 075001376 0 0.77

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN PHL 675 LAOAG ILOCOS S 075001376 40 25.45

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN PHL 684 CABANATUAN NE 075001435 340 27.18

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN PHL 684 LEGASPI CITY 075001437 40 11.62

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN PHL 693 TUGUEGARAO CAG 075001498 20 24.13

729 CHN NANCHANG SHI 114049685 HN PHL 729 LEGASPI CITY 075001815 320 0.54

CHN NANCHANG SHI 114049685 HN PHL 729 S FERNANDO LU 075001816 340 3.02

765 CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 756 NAGA CITY 075002065 0 1.86

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 756 OLONGAPO CITY 075002066 320 3.92

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 765 CEBU CITY 075002120 0 4.44

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 765 TUGUEGARAO CAG 075002122 0 28.80

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 774 QUEZON CITY 075002214 340 4.24

837 CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN AUS 837 ROCKHAMPTON QL 075002582 340 0.68

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 828 LEGASPI CITY 075002561 40 0.62

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 828 TARLAC TARLAC 075002562 0 6.10

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 837 ILOILO CITY 075002613 340 6.51

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 837 VIGAN ILOCO SO 075002614 60 38.75

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 846 MALOLOS BUL 075002674 0 5.94

855 CHN KUNMING 1 114049680 HN CLN 855 AMPARAI 075002781 80 0.57

CHN KUNMING 1 114049680 HN INS 855 MATARAM 075002810 0 0.65

CHN KUNMING 1 114049680 HN INS 855 MEDAN 075002809 280 0.85

CHN KUNMING 1 114049680 HN THA 864 TAK 075002876 0 0.78

882 CHN NANPING 114049689 HN PHL 873 BANGUED ABRA 075002932 340 3.19
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Annex to notifying administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

CHN NANPING 114049689 HN PHL 882 NAVOTAS RIZAL 075002996 300 4.34

909 CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HN PHL 900 BATANGAS BAT 075003108 0 2.16

CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HJ PHL 900 LAOAG CITY 075003110 340 0.94

CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HN PHL 900 LAOAG CITY 075003110 340 15.06

CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HN PHL 909 ILIGAN CITY 075003174 0 1.95

CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HN PHL 918 MALOLOS BUL 075003231 340 10.35

945 CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 936 AKITA 075003340 320 1.15

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 945 FUKUE 075003455 0 7.59

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 945 HIKONE 075003453 300 11.10

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 945 MURORAN 075003454 240 8.37

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 945 TOKUSHIMA 075003456 320 10.77

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KOR 936 KWANGJU 075003349 20 2.40

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KOR 936 TAEBAEK 091000014 20 3.99

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KOR 945 WEONJU 075003457 0 22.76

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KRE 936 KYONGWON 075003350 260 18.69

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KRE 945 HYESAN 075003458 320 35.93

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KRE 954 UNRYUL 075003506 0 6.25

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 936 AMGA 075003365 160 0.73

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 936 DALNEGORSK PRIM 112192060 260 4.63

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 954 ARTEM PRIM 107050671 260 7.85

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 954 BIKIN KHAB 075003533 20 2.73

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 954 KHABAROVSK 098000342 220 1.31

972 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049694 HN KOR 972 KIMJAE 075003652 200 2.05

981 CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 KASHIWAZAKI 075003763 280 2.88

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 KISOFUKUSHIMA 075004084 340 2.41

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 NAKATSU 097001115 0 2.68

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 SASEBO 075002495 280 2.69

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 SHIZUGAWA 075003762 0 2.23

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KOR 972 KIMJAE 075003652 20 2.63

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KOR 990 ANDONG 091000015 340 2.49

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KOR 990 CHEONAN 091000016 80 2.69

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KOR 990 MASAN 075003835 340 1.01

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KRE 981 PYONGYANG 075003765 60 20.19

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KRE 990 SAKJU 075003836 80 9.84
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Annex to notifying administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN MNG 990 SAIN SHANDA 075003842 100 0.80

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN MNG 990 TCHOIBOLSAN 075003843 100 2.60

1008 CHN KUNMING 1 114049681 HN IND 1008 CALCUTTA 075003943 40 1.05

CHN KUNMING 1 114049681 HN THA 1008 BANGKOK 075003958 0 8.06

1089 CHN FUZHOU 3 114049688 HN PHL 1089 CALBAYOG SAMAR 075004621 40 4.79

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049688 HN PHL 1089 DAGUPAN CITY 075004623 320 14.14

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049688 HN PHL 1098 MANDALU RIZAL 075004678 300 1.65

1269 CHN XUANWEI 114049682 HN BGD 1260 DACCA 075005829 40 0.62

CHN XUANWEI 114049682 HN IND 1269 AGARTALA 075005903 40 29.76

CHN XUANWEI 114049682 HN THA 1260 CHIANG RAI 075005881 0 35.26

1323 CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN MDG 1323 TANANARIVE 075006365 40 0.51

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN RUS 1323 ABAKAN 111173372 160 20.07

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN RUS 1332 IRKUTSK 093000067 260 0.76

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN TJK 1323 KHOROG 075006384 100 15.00

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN UZB 1323 BUKHARA 075006381 40 0.94

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN UZB 1323 DANGARA 106020838 40 11.31

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN UZB 1323 OKTEPA 106020837 20 1.17

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN UZB 1332 TASHKENT 075006458 60 4.22

1377 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN J 1377 NAGASAKI 075006871 320 6.33

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN J 1377 YAMAGUCHI 075006869 220 4.16

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KOR 1368 CHEONGYANG 075006816 240 3.47

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KOR 1368 MUJU 075006817 240 1.92

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KOR 1377 POCHEON 075006872 200 10.45

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KOR 1386 MOGPO 075006929 240 6.64

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KRE 1368 JANGYEN 075006818 220 3.52

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KRE 1377 HOEYANG 075006873 220 8.16

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN MNG 1377 SAIN SHANDA 075006876 200 4.53

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN MNG 1377 TSETSERLIG 075006877 140 2.92

1422 CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN IND 1413 KOTA 075007111 20 0.58

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN IND 1422 DHANBAD 075007170 300 2.09

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN IND 1422 RAJKOT 075007173 40 1.46

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN IND 1431 CHANDIGARH 075007229 340 10.61

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KAZ 1422 PETROPAVLOVSK 075006842 140 6.19

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 KANISH KIY 100000414 140 13.33
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Annex to notifying administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 KARAVAN 100000415 40 34.31

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 OSH 075007264 220 38.56

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 PRZHEVALSK 075007265 140 32.59

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 SULYUKTA 075007266 180 29.02

1593 CHN CHANGZHOU 1 114049696 HN J 1593 MATSUE 075009968 200 3.39

CHN CHANGZHOU 1 114049696 HN KRE 1593 KANGGYE 075009971 180 3.44

CHN CHANGZHOU 1 114049696 HN PNG 1593 AMANAB 075009977 260 0.57

CHN CHANGZHOU 1 114049696 HN PNG 1593 VANIMO 075009978 300 0.59
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Annex to notifying administration IRN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

675 IRN KIASHAHR 114052868 HN QAT 675 DOHA 075001383 260 0.51

IRN KIASHAHR 114052868 HN RUS 675 ROSTOV NA DONU 075001388 20 1.15

1377 IRN CHAHBAHAR 114051297 HJ ARS 1377 DHAHRAN 075006845 100 2.45
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Annex to notifying administration J
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1233 J SHIN ONSENCHO 114051599 HJ KOR 1233 YEONGYANG 075005676 80 1.27
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Annex to affected administration ARS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1377 IRN CHAHBAHAR 114051297 HJ ARS 1377 DHAHRAN 075006845 100 2.45
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Annex to affected administration AUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

837 CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN AUS 837 ROCKHAMPTON QL 075002582 340 0.68
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Annex to affected administration BGD
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

630 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049693 HN BGD 630 DACCA 075000932 80 0.51

1269 CHN XUANWEI 114049682 HN BGD 1260 DACCA 075005829 40 0.62
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Annex to affected administration CLN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

855 CHN KUNMING 1 114049680 HN CLN 855 AMPARAI 075002781 80 0.57
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Annex to affected administration IND
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1008 CHN KUNMING 1 114049681 HN IND 1008 CALCUTTA 075003943 40 1.05

1269 CHN XUANWEI 114049682 HN IND 1269 AGARTALA 075005903 40 29.76

1422 CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN IND 1413 KOTA 075007111 20 0.58

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN IND 1422 DHANBAD 075007170 300 2.09

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN IND 1422 RAJKOT 075007173 40 1.46

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN IND 1431 CHANDIGARH 075007229 340 10.61
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Annex to affected administration INS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

855 CHN KUNMING 1 114049680 HN INS 855 MATARAM 075002810 0 0.65

CHN KUNMING 1 114049680 HN INS 855 MEDAN 075002809 280 0.85
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Annex to affected administration J
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 CHN PUTIAN 1 114049676 HN J 540 ISHIGAKI 075000347 20 8.60

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049676 HN J 549 NAHA 075000400 180 32.46

684 CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN J 684 NAGASAKI 075001426 240 9.23

945 CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 936 AKITA 075003340 320 1.15

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 945 FUKUE 075003455 0 7.59

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 945 HIKONE 075003453 300 11.10

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 945 MURORAN 075003454 240 8.37

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN J 945 TOKUSHIMA 075003456 320 10.77

981 CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 KASHIWAZAKI 075003763 280 2.88

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 KISOFUKUSHIMA 075004084 340 2.41

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 NAKATSU 097001115 0 2.68

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 SASEBO 075002495 280 2.69

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN J 981 SHIZUGAWA 075003762 0 2.23

1377 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN J 1377 NAGASAKI 075006871 320 6.33

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN J 1377 YAMAGUCHI 075006869 220 4.16

1593 CHN CHANGZHOU 1 114049696 HN J 1593 MATSUE 075009968 200 3.39
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Annex to affected administration KAZ
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1422 CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KAZ 1422 PETROPAVLOVSK 075006842 140 6.19
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Annex to affected administration KGZ
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1422 CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 KANISH KIY 100000414 140 13.33

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 KARAVAN 100000415 40 34.31

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 OSH 075007264 220 38.56

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 PRZHEVALSK 075007265 140 32.59

CHN KASHI 1 114049678 HN KGZ 1431 SULYUKTA 075007266 180 29.02
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Annex to affected administration KOR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

630 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049693 HN KOR 630 IMJE 075001021 0 0.59

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049693 HN KOR 630 YEOSU 075001022 200 0.94

684 CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN KOR 684 GOGSEONG 075001429 260 4.46

945 CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KOR 936 KWANGJU 075003349 20 2.40

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KOR 936 TAEBAEK 091000014 20 3.99

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KOR 945 WEONJU 075003457 0 22.76

972 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049694 HN KOR 972 KIMJAE 075003652 200 2.05

981 CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KOR 972 KIMJAE 075003652 20 2.63

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KOR 990 ANDONG 091000015 340 2.49

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KOR 990 CHEONAN 091000016 80 2.69

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KOR 990 MASAN 075003835 340 1.01

1233 J SHIN ONSENCHO 114051599 HJ KOR 1233 YEONGYANG 075005676 80 1.27

1377 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KOR 1368 CHEONGYANG 075006816 240 3.47

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KOR 1368 MUJU 075006817 240 1.92

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KOR 1377 POCHEON 075006872 200 10.45

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KOR 1386 MOGPO 075006929 240 6.64
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Annex to affected administration KRE
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

684 CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN KRE 684 SAMGO 075001430 240 1.01

945 CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KRE 936 KYONGWON 075003350 260 18.69

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KRE 945 HYESAN 075003458 320 35.93

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN KRE 954 UNRYUL 075003506 0 6.25

981 CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KRE 981 PYONGYANG 075003765 60 20.19

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN KRE 990 SAKJU 075003836 80 9.84

1377 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KRE 1368 JANGYEN 075006818 220 3.52

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN KRE 1377 HOEYANG 075006873 220 8.16

1593 CHN CHANGZHOU 1 114049696 HN KRE 1593 KANGGYE 075009971 180 3.44
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Annex to affected administration MDG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1323 CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN MDG 1323 TANANARIVE 075006365 40 0.51
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Annex to affected administration MNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

981 CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN MNG 990 SAIN SHANDA 075003842 100 0.80

CHN CHANGCHUN 1 114049684 HN MNG 990 TCHOIBOLSAN 075003843 100 2.60

1377 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN MNG 1377 SAIN SHANDA 075006876 200 4.53

CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049695 HN MNG 1377 TSETSERLIG 075006877 140 2.92
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Annex to affected administration PHL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 CHN PUTIAN 1 114049676 HN PHL 540 MT PROVINCE 075000365 340 2.40

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049676 HN PHL 558 QUEZON CITY 075000487 0 1.46

684 CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HJ PHL 675 LAOAG ILOCOS S 075001376 0 0.77

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN PHL 675 LAOAG ILOCOS S 075001376 40 25.45

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN PHL 684 CABANATUAN NE 075001435 340 27.18

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN PHL 684 LEGASPI CITY 075001437 40 11.62

CHN PUTIAN 1 114049677 HN PHL 693 TUGUEGARAO CAG 075001498 20 24.13

729 CHN NANCHANG SHI 114049685 HN PHL 729 LEGASPI CITY 075001815 320 0.54

CHN NANCHANG SHI 114049685 HN PHL 729 S FERNANDO LU 075001816 340 3.02

765 CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 756 NAGA CITY 075002065 0 1.86

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 756 OLONGAPO CITY 075002066 320 3.92

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 765 CEBU CITY 075002120 0 4.44

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 765 TUGUEGARAO CAG 075002122 0 28.80

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049687 HN PHL 774 QUEZON CITY 075002214 340 4.24

837 CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 828 LEGASPI CITY 075002561 40 0.62

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 828 TARLAC TARLAC 075002562 0 6.10

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 837 ILOILO CITY 075002613 340 6.51

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 837 VIGAN ILOCO SO 075002614 60 38.75

CHN QUANZHOU 114049690 HN PHL 846 MALOLOS BUL 075002674 0 5.94

882 CHN NANPING 114049689 HN PHL 873 BANGUED ABRA 075002932 340 3.19

CHN NANPING 114049689 HN PHL 882 NAVOTAS RIZAL 075002996 300 4.34

909 CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HN PHL 900 BATANGAS BAT 075003108 0 2.16

CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HJ PHL 900 LAOAG CITY 075003110 340 0.94

CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HN PHL 900 LAOAG CITY 075003110 340 15.06

CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HN PHL 909 ILIGAN CITY 075003174 0 1.95

CHN QUANZHOU 114049691 HN PHL 918 MALOLOS BUL 075003231 340 10.35

1089 CHN FUZHOU 3 114049688 HN PHL 1089 CALBAYOG SAMAR 075004621 40 4.79

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049688 HN PHL 1089 DAGUPAN CITY 075004623 320 14.14

CHN FUZHOU 3 114049688 HN PHL 1098 MANDALU RIZAL 075004678 300 1.65
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Annex to affected administration PNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1593 CHN CHANGZHOU 1 114049696 HN PNG 1593 AMANAB 075009977 260 0.57

CHN CHANGZHOU 1 114049696 HN PNG 1593 VANIMO 075009978 300 0.59
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Annex to affected administration QAT
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

675 IRN KIASHAHR 114052868 HN QAT 675 DOHA 075001383 260 0.51
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Annex to affected administration RUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

630 CHN ZHENGZHOU 1 114049693 HN RUS 630 MINUSINSK 075001046 100 0.82

675 IRN KIASHAHR 114052868 HN RUS 675 ROSTOV NA DONU 075001388 20 1.15

945 CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 936 AMGA 075003365 160 0.73

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 936 DALNEGORSK PRIM 112192060 260 4.63

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 954 ARTEM PRIM 107050671 260 7.85

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 954 BIKIN KHAB 075003533 20 2.73

CHN JIAOHE 114049683 HN RUS 954 KHABAROVSK 098000342 220 1.31

1323 CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN RUS 1323 ABAKAN 111173372 160 20.07

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN RUS 1332 IRKUTSK 093000067 260 0.76
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Annex to affected administration THA
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

855 CHN KUNMING 1 114049680 HN THA 864 TAK 075002876 0 0.78

1008 CHN KUNMING 1 114049681 HN THA 1008 BANGKOK 075003958 0 8.06

1269 CHN XUANWEI 114049682 HN THA 1260 CHIANG RAI 075005881 0 35.26
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Annex to affected administration TJK
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1323 CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN TJK 1323 KHOROG 075006384 100 15.00
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Annex to affected administration UZB
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1323 CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN UZB 1323 BUKHARA 075006381 40 0.94

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN UZB 1323 DANGARA 106020838 40 11.31

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN UZB 1323 OKTEPA 106020837 20 1.17

CHN HUTUBI 1 114049679 HN UZB 1332 TASHKENT 075006458 60 4.22
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